monetary items (IFRS 7.B23) (=1+2a+4+5a-9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (=1+2a+4+5a-
9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (517.676.246) (155.284.933) (39.532.752) (112.919) (304.488.784) (83.264.061) (39.550.558) 8.639.604
21. Total fair value of financial instruments used for foreign currency
hedging 2.957.959 - 1.044.883 - 1.445.166 - 512.343 -
22.Hedged amount for current assets 59.731.990 - 21.100.000 - 52.747.090 - 18.700.000 -
23.Hedged amount for current liabilities - - - - - - - -

(Convenience translation of interim condensed consolidated financial statements into English originally
issued in Turkish)

Petkim Petrokimya Holding Anonim Şirketi and Its Subsidiary

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements
for the three-month period ended March 31, 2015
(Currency –Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)

(36)

15. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk:

March 31, 2015 Profit/(Loss) Equity

 Appreciation of
foreign

currency

Depreciation of
foreign

currency

Appreciation of
foreign

currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (40.532.473) 40.532.473 - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (40.532.473) 40.532.473 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR – net (11.191.327) 11.191.327 - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) 5.973.199 (5.973.199) - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (5.218.128) 5.218.128 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign

currencies – net
(43.824) 43.824 - -

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (43.824) 43.824 - -

Total (3+6+9) (45.794.426) 45.794.426 - -

December 31, 2014  Profit/(Loss)  Equity

 Appreciation of
foreign

currency
Depreciation of

foreign currency
Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of
foreign

currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (19.308.103) 19.308.103 - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (19.308.103) 19.308.103 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR – net (11.156.026) 11.156.026 - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) 5.274.709 (5.274.709) - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (5.881.317) 5.881.317 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign

currencies – net
15.251 (15.251) - -

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) 15.251 (15.251) - -

Total (3+6+9) (25.174.169) 25.174.169 - -

(Convenience translation of interim condensed consolidated financial statements into English originally
issued in Turkish)

Petkim Petrokimya Holding Anonim Şirketi and Its Subsidiary

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements
for the three-month period ended March 31, 2015
(Currency –Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)

(37)

15. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

The total export and import amounts as of March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014 are as follows:

 2015 2014

 Original amount TL Original amount TL

USD 53.174.232 132.482.174 407.647.779 883.966.438
EUR 35.724.306 99.483.914 115.643.321 336.619.543

Total export  231.966.088  1.220.585.981

USD 184.358.694 450.625.858 1.472.804.025 3.209.950.347
EUR 5.526.831 15.205.055 49.613.574 144.348.766
British Sterling 398.648 1.553.736 418.250 1.523.221
Japanese Yen 22.341.360 469.140 79.159.606 1.670.650
Swiss Frank - - 394.710 963.677

Total import  467.853.789  3.358.456.661

ii) Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk through the impact of rate changes on interest bearing
assets and liabilities. These exposures are managed by balancing and limiting interest rate sensitive
assets and liabilities.

The Group‟s interest rate position as of March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014 is presented below:

 March 31, 2015 December 31, 2014

Financial instruments with fixed interest rate

Financial liabilities
- USD financial liabilities 219.283.199 193.107.167

- EUR financial liabilities 56.672.054 56.413.999
- TL financial liabilities 7.308.475 5.000.430